UNOFFICIAL COP

Prepared by: Joseph La Zara 7246 W. Touhy Chicago, IL 60631

Return to: Gregorio Marquez 9337 Hamlin Avenue Des Plaines, IL 60016

Future Taxes to Grantee's Address ( // ) OR to: Gregorio Marquez

9337 Hamlin Âvenue Des Plaines, IL 60016

## WARRANTY DEED

The Grantor(s) Joseph Soriano and Myrna

Doc#: 0720650049 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/25/2007 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2

21/1

Soriano, his Wife					
		(The above space for Recorder's use only)			
of the City of Set Plaines	, County of	Cook	State of	Illinois consideration, in hand paid, convey(s)	
for and in consideration Ten and 1.0 100	Dolla	irs and other go	ood and valuable (	nts in common, not as joint tenants	
	oriano iviarque	ez, nusbanu and	wite, not as tena	itis in continon, not as joint consider	
But as tenants by the entirety		of th	e City	of Des Plaines	
whose address is 9337 Hamlin Avenue	State of		c cry	all interest in the following described	
County of Cook real estate situated in the County Cook	State of		of Illinois to wit:		
The South ½ of Lot 57 in Twin Oaks, being a su of the Third Principal Meridian, according to	bd wision in t the plas the	 he Northeast <sup>1</sup>	4 of Section 15,	Fownship 41 North, Range 12, East 1 as Document 18110003, in Cook	
County, Illinois					
Subject to 2006 real estate taxes, covenants, and	conditions o	Specord			
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and be hold said premises.  Permanent Index Number(s): 09-15-210-070-000	0	Homesæad Ex	semption Laws of	the State of Illinois. To have and to	
Property Address: 9337 Hamlin Avenue, Des Pla					
Dated this 24 day of 50	ill	, <u>2007</u>	0//	(	
MO			1 myra	Sacono	
Joseph Soriano			Myrna Sorianc	5	
•					
			Property not	located in the corporate limits of	
STATE OF Illinois			the City of D	es Plaines. Deed or instrument	
) ss			not subject	to transfer ia	
COUNTY Cook				7//	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said	County and S	tate aforesaid,	S. Bro		
certify that Joseph Soriano and Myrna Soriano				City of Des Plaines	
personally known to me to be the same person(s) vin person, and acknowledged that They signed uses and purposes therein set forth, including the r	, sealed, and d	elivered the sai	id instruments as	rument, appeared before me this day their free and voluntary act for the	
diversity made and a second		y of	,2007	0 01	
AFFIX TRANSFER TAX STAM	••		THE		
"Exempt under provisions of	<u>e</u>	l N	otary Public, State	e of Illinois	
Section 4, Real Estate Transfer T	ax Act.				
- Date			IY OPPICIÁLISEÁX JOSEPH LA ZARA		
Date Buyer, Seller or I	Representative	, <b>∮</b> NOTAR	RY PUBLIC - STATE OWN	Intrination Professionals Company, 800-655-202	
Buyer, Scher of	p.	MY C	OMMISSION EXPIRES:	01/18/08	

0720650049 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

